
 

 

 

Bachelor of Fine Arts in Art  

Photography Concentration (PHOT) 
Suggested Four-year Plan of Study  

` 

 FALL SPRING  
Freshman 

year 

 

Academic 

year 

2018-2019 

 

 

UNIV 1000 – Univ. Success 

Core Area I - ENGL 1010  

VISU 1102  -  2-D Design    

Core Area III –Math                                

Free elective             

           Credit Hours                                 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

15 

Core Area I - ENGL 1020                               

Core Area II –Fine arts                   

COMM 1010 – Intro to Communication 

VISU 1112  -  Beginning Drawing 

VISU 1132 – 3-D Design 

             Credit Hours           

                       

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

15 

Sophomore 

year 

 

Academic 

year 

2019-2020 

 

 

Core Area II – English literature*               

Core Area III – Natural science w/lab 

VISU 1122 – Intermediate Drawing                      

VISU 2030  -  Art History 1                    

VISU 2712  -  Photography 1  

         Credit Hours                                

3 

4 

3 

3 

3 

16 

Core Area III - Natural science w/lab  

VISU 2040  -  Art History 2                     

VISU 2812 – Digital Photography 

VISU 4010 – History of Photography 

Free elective                 

            Credit Hours                                 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

16 

Junior 

year 

 

Academic 

year 

2020-2021 

 

 

Core Area II – Lit/Humanities* 

Core Area IV – History*      

VISU 3000/4000-level Art History       

VISU 2912 – Alternative Processes 

VISU Elective 

              Credit Hours                             

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

15 

Core Area IV –Social science*     

COMM 3760 – Video Production 1 

VISU Elective      

Free elective 

Free elective 

          Credit Hours          

                         

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

15 

Senior 

year 

 

Academic 

year 

2021-2022 

 

 

Core Area IV –Social science*     

VISU 3000/4000-level Art History       

VISU 3822 – Advanced Digital Photo 

COMM 3763 – Video Production 2 

Free elective      

                                           Credit Hours     

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

15 

Core Area IV –Social science*     

Free Elective 

VISU 4982 - Senior Project                       

VISU elective 

Free elective 

                Credit Hours     

                              

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

15 

Please Note: Courses in RED are taught only once per year in the semester indicated on this chart. Failure to take  

these courses in the semester indicated will result in a wait of one full year for the course to be offered again. 

Courses in GREEN are offered every other year.  
 

 * Students must complete a 6-SH sequence in either Literature (Area II) OR History (Area IV).  

  

 The guide provided above illustrates one path students can take in order to graduate in four years without 

attending summer semesters. A minimum of 120 credit hours is required for graduation. This guide assumes 

that students are prepared to take core-level math and English classes in their first semester. 
 

    

This plan is effective August 2018, and supersedes all previous 4-year plans. 
 


